Figure 4 is a plot of data for the same polyfluoro copolymer over which a

10 topcoat has been disposed, indicating that most effect on release rate is with a clear 
topcoat. As shown therein, TCI50 refers to a device comprising one hundred fifty 
micrograms of topcoat, TC235 refers to two hundred thirty-five micrograms of 
topcoat, etc. The stents before topcoating had an average of seven hundred fifty 
micrograms of coating containing thirty percent rapamycin. Figure 5 is a plot for the

15 60.6/39.4 vinylidenefluoride/HFP polyfluoro copolymer, indicating fraction of drug